
Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points

 Challenge FIM

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  378225

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  223370

 3 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  190844

 4 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  109899

 5 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  72123

 6 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  51468

 7 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  45500

 8 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  36742

 9 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  34950

 10 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  34500

 11 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  29240

 12 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  29206

 13 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  25325

 14 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  17250

 15 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  16960

 16 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  13800

 17 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  13400

 18 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  9662

 19 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  6780

 20 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  6706

 21 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  5272

 22 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  5014

 23 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  3757

 24 Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  976

 25 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  974

 26 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  864

 27 Canadian Motorcycle Association Canada  2

 28 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1

Ikatan Motor Indonesia Indonesia  1
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Federation Nation Participants

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of members, supporters included, participating in the FIM Rally

 Challenge Marcel Haecker

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  286 1  385095

Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  269 2  194316

Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  130 3  223370

Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  67 4  72123

Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  65 5  109899

Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  62 6  37441

Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  46 7  39992

Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  46 8  25325

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  41 9  51468

Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  39 10  29240

Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  27 11  6706

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  22 12  14150

Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  21 13  6780

Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  20 14  34500

Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  20 15  29206

Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  20 16  13800

Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  20 17  5637

Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  17 18  16960

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  17 19  3757

Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  10 20  17250

Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  10 21  9662

Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  8 22  45500

Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  6 23  1152

Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  4 24  5272

Canadian Motorcycle Association Canada  3 25  3

Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  2 26  974

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1 27  976

American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1 28  1
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Federation Nation Participants

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of members, supporters included, participating in the FIM Rally

 Challenge Marcel Haecker

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

Ikatan Motor Indonesia Indonesia  1  1
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Federation Nation Scooters

Awards the FMN represented by the highest number of scooter drivers

 Challenge Monaco

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  8  7032

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  1  2390

 3 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  1  1039
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of small capacity, 

over 50 cc and up to 125 cc, other than scooters

 Challenge France

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  2  1330

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  1  1885

 3 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  1  1600

 4 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1  487

 5 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1  289
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Federation Nation Motorcyclists

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists, 

driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes

 Challenge Gagarine

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  213  378225

 2 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  207  190844

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  92  223370

 4 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  57  72123

 5 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  51  109899

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  41  34950

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  34  36742

 8 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  32  25325

 9 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  28  29240

 10 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  25  51468

 11 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  18  29206

 12 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  18  13400

 13 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  17  34500

 14 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  16  6706

 15 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  16  5014

 16 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  15  6780

 17 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  14  16960

 18 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  13  3757

 19 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  12  13800

 20 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  8  45500

 21 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  8  17250

 22 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  7  9662

 23 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  4  5272

 24 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  3  864

 25 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  2  974

 26 Canadian Motorcycle Association Canada  2  2

 27 Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1  976

 28 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1  1
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Federation Nation Motorcyclists

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists, 

driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes

 Challenge Gagarine

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

Ikatan Motor Indonesia Indonesia  1  1
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Federation Nation Drivers

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcycle drivers under the age of 21

(the driver must be between the ages of 17 and 21 at the end of the month during which the FIM rally takes place)

 Challenge Italia

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  1  1885

 2 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  1  1600

 3 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  1  1039

 4 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  1  750

 5 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1  487
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  71  121890

 2 PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  30  35082

 3 ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  22  27000

 4 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  21  6780

 5 MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  20  13800

 6 GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  17  14300

 7 LKT WYCZOK Poland  17  12000

 8 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  17  3757

 9 THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  16  21879

 10 APRILIA Italy  16  11980

 11 MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  15  17400

 12 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  14  22550

 13 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  14  19992

 14 BMW MOTO KLUB ZAGREB Croatia  14  3780

 15 ZOO MC Finland  13  23900

 16 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  13  2926

 17 AVEROY MC KLUBB Norway  12  23780

 18 VASTERDALA MCK Sweden  12  16308

 19 VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  12  9136

 20 MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  12  4580

 21 MC KOERSEL Belgium  11  8136

 22 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  10  13186

 23 TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  10  11985

 24 AMC ST VITH Belgium  10  5742

 25 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  10  4830

 26 BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  10  4350

 27 AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  10  2384
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 28 BOLLNÄS MCK Sweden  9  14336

 29 MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C Spain  9  14244

 30 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  9  11024

 31 KAMC HERENTALS Belgium  9  7364

 32 NMF TOURING CLUB Norway  8  11500

 33 MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  8  9280

 34 SMTT Sweden  8  9082

 35 ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  8  8000

 36 MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  8  6300

 37 RAC RATZEBURG Germany  8  6250

 38 MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  8  5874

 39 MC PONENTE Italy  8  5150

 40 FLOALT MCK Sweden  8  5112

 41 MOTOCLUB DOMENICO D ANGELO Italy  7  10850

 42 STENLOSE MC Denmark  7  7500

 43 MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  7  6000

 44 TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB Italy  7  4048

 45 MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  7  3440

 46 MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  7  2275

 47 HOG RIYADH CHAPTER Saudi Arabia  6  33000

 48 HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  6  11272

 49 ROOTERS MCC Ireland  6  10750

 50 HALLSTA MC-T Sweden  6  7020

 51 MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS Netherlands  6  6245

 52 VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALIA Italy  6  5364

 53 MC ASOM Netherlands  6  5144

 54 MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  6  2280
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 55 ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  6  831

 56 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  5  12945

 57 ÖRNSKÖLDSVIKS MCC Sweden  5  11540

 58 SUNDSVALLS MCC Sweden  5  10735

 59 RED WINGS MORA MCK Sweden  5  7546

 60 AMK VARDAR Macedonia  5  6000

 61 GIVE MC Denmark  5  5600

 62 ANDREA TESTA Italy  5  5173

 63 SENIGALLIA Italy  5  4795

 64 MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  5  4740

 65 MALVITO CENTAURI DELL ESARO Italy  5  3152

 66 LA BALZANA Italy  5  2850

 67 4343 ITALIA 043457 ITALIA Italy  5  2760

 68 MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  5  2670

 69 MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  5  1890

 70 MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  5  1002

 71 BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  5  864

 72 GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  4  9189

 73 400CCM.RU Russian Federation  4  7920

 74 ÖMCC - ÖRNSKÖLSVIK Sweden  4  6924

 75 HELSINGE MC KLUB Denmark  4  5764

 76 HEDEMORA TT SWEDEN Sweden  4  5463

 77 MOTORCLUB ZEEUWS VLAANDEREN Netherlands  4  4583

 78 HJEM'FRA MC Denmark  4  4500

 79 MOTOCLUB CHIRONE Italy  4  3300

 80 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  4  3140

 81 VÄTTERBYGDENS MCK Sweden  4  2928
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 82 MOTODIPENDENTI - SERAVALLE SESIA Italy  4  2787

 83 MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  4  2124

 84 MC LE LION'S Switzerland  4  1660

 85 AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  4  1400

 86 MSC SUHL Germany  4  1330

 87 SAVOLANKATU MOTORISTIT Finland  3  7245

 88 IASMOS MC GREECE Greece  3  5271

 89 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  3  5110

 90 SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  3  5100

 91 IMTC United Kingdom  3  4539

 92 VETLANDA MCK Sweden  3  4355

 93 K.M.A.C MENEN Belgium  3  3585

 94 MC PERAZZONE Italy  3  3132

 95 AMICI DI STRADA - CIVITANOVA MARCHE Italy  3  3120

 96 NÄSSJÖ MC CLUB - STENSJÖN Sweden  3  2946

 97 RETKI PTICI Macedonia  3  2800

 98 MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  3  2111

 99 MC ROLLING BIKERS Switzerland  3  1965

 100 MSC VICTORIA LICHTERFELDE Germany  3  1800

 101 MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  3  1680

 102 MC CHAUFFORERNE Denmark  3  1301

 103 MC ALPSTEIN Switzerland  3  1220

 104 MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  3  842

 105 MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  3  4

 106 SENIOR MC Norway  2  5111

 107 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  2  4450

 108 DMTC Ireland  2  4400
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 109 MC SOGNE Norway  2  4240

 110 HMCK - HUDIKSVALL Sweden  2  4156

 111 SILVER  FOX MC Norway  2  3894

 112 TERTITTEN MC Norway  2  3736

 113 MC LE DUNE Italy  2  3348

 114 MC LUCONNAIS France  2  3336

 115 TIRREMOTO CETRARO Italy  2  3124

 116 THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB United Kingdom  2  2912

 117 TULLGARNS MCC Sweden  2  2902

 118 MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  2  2800

 119 FMCK KRONOBERG Sweden  2  2700

 120 TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  2  2482

 121 MC SUSAA Denmark  2  2400

 122 NAF MC Norway  2  2387

 123 MOLDE MC Norway  2  2300

 124 DINO ANGELETTI Italy  2  2292

 125 VESTNES MCK Norway  2  2244

 126 DMCK FRIDAS - DOROTEA Sweden  2  2207

 127 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  2  2171

 128 MC DE RIJNRIDDERS Netherlands  2  2149

 129 MC ZONA ROJA Spain  2  2142

 130 DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  2  2100

 131 NEEDSE MC Netherlands  2  2048

 132 TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  2  2000

 133 SKÄFTBERG RANGERS MCK Sweden  2  1901

 134 OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  2  1860

 135 PAOLO ROSSI CINA Italy  2  1800
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 136 LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  2  1788

 137 SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  2  1785

 138 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  2  1776

 139 O. TENNI - RAVENNA Italy  2  1736

 140 MC SANTERNO IMOLA Italy  2  1710

 141 KUMLA RIDERS MC Sweden  2  1662

 142 MBC TOURING REGIONE LAZIO Italy  2  1660

 143 MC PONT CHATELAIN France  2  1655

 144 HAN HERRED MC CLUB Denmark  2  1540

 145 MJOLNER MC Denmark  2  1500

 146 BMW TOURING CLUB - VÄSTERLANDA Sweden  2  1355

 147 AMC GYVERINKHOVE Belgium  2  1230

 148 HIBIDESMUS MUCELURES MCC Sweden  2  1219

 149 BMW MC VLAANDEREN Belgium  2  1123

 150 MC LES ANGES HEUREUX Switzerland  2  1021

 151 RAPALLO OLIVARI Italy  2  990

 152 GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  2  975

 153 "OLDTIMER" SUBOTICA Serbia  2  974

 154 MC MUTINA Italy  2  952

 155 MC LA BALZANA CITTA DEL PALIO Italy  2  950

 156 MFE ERZGEBIRGE Germany  2  900

 157 ROBERTO LAVELLI - BRIVIO Italy  2  843

 158 MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  2  835

 159 MC LIVORNESE Italy  2  802

 160 MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  2  780

 161 MC ESTENZE Italy  2  714

 162 MC MAGENTA Italy  2  4
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

MC SEVESO Italy  2  4

 164 BREDE MC Denmark  2  2

IN COMPANY WITH Italy  2  2

MC CREMA Italy  2  2

N B RACING Italy  2  2

SCOORDINATI Italy  2  2

 169 MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  2  1

 170 UNITED BIKERS TEAM Saudi Arabia  1  7000

 171 AL EHSA BOYS Saudi Arabia  1  5500

 172 MALANGEN MCK Norway  1  3062

 173 LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY Finland  1  2591

 174 MC KITEE Finland  1  2575

 175 SAVONKINNAN MOTORISTIT Finland  1  2415

 176 DOROTEA MCK "FRIDAS" - DOROTEA Sweden  1  2411

 177 OESTERSUNDS MCC Sweden  1  2330

 178 GRAATASS MC KLUBB MOLDE Norway  1  2306

 179 SOLLEFTEA MOTORCYKLISTER Sweden  1  2275

 180 NIDAROS MCK Norway  1  2217

 181 HÄRNÖKNUTTERS - HÄRNÖSAND Sweden  1  2210

 182 SOMERON MOOTTORIKERHO Finland  1  2191

 183 ROAD RUNNERS MC Norway  1  2110

 184 WELSH COAST MCC Norway  1  2100

 185 DELLE MADONIE Italy  1  2090

 186 MOTOCLUB TULA Russian Federation  1  2050

 187 MC TULA Russian Federation  1  1980

 188 ÖSTRA AROS MCK Sweden  1  1851

 189 OESTRA AROS MCK - UPPSALA Sweden  1  1819
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 190 WERMDÖ BIKERS Sweden  1  1809

 191 BMW CLUB GB United Kingdom  1  1763

 192 MC VENNER Norway  1  1740

 193 BMW KLUB NORWAY Norway  1  1677

 194 HOT IRON MC VALDEMARSVIK Sweden  1  1671

 195 MUNKEBODA MOONSHINERS - KIMSTAD Sweden  1  1591

 196 TÖRNROS MC Sweden  1  1575

 197 BEETHOOVENS MC - KALMAR Sweden  1  1470

 198 BULL'S MC Denmark  1  1445

 199 SKARABORGS MCTC Sweden  1  1443

 200 MOTOR SPORT NIMOIS France  1  1422

 201 MCK VIKINGARNA Sweden  1  1398

 202 HERMANS HEDNINGAR LMCK Sweden  1  1367

 203 RÖDE ORM C/O JOHANSSON RYLON/RYSSBY Sweden  1  1356

 204 THE OLD KNUTTERS / HALLAND Sweden  1  1350

 205 MOLLENARMEN Denmark  1  1250

 206 SKANES MC Sweden  1  1173

 207 MERITUM CLUB SWEDEN Sweden  1  1150

 208 ASM BUGEY France  1  1125

 209 MC GENTLEMAN BORDIGHERA Italy  1  1111

 210 AMC VITERBO Italy  1  1100

AUTO MOTO CLUB Italy  1  1100

 212 LOOISE MK Belgium  1  1033

 213 MC MILANO Italy  1  1000

 214 IL BRUCO Italy  1  999

 215 FUORI GIRI 2001 Italy  1  970

 216 CENTOMILAKIM Italy  1  960
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 217 MC MADONNA DEI CENTAURI - ALESSANDRIA Italy  1  950

 218 MSV NEVIGES-DORNAP Germany  1  940

 219 MC PAOLO PERAZZONE Italy  1  929

 220 MC EUROPA BUSCATE Italy  1  879

 221 MC MORON Switzerland  1  870

 222 GALLIANO Italy  1  864

 223 EUROPA BUSCATE Italy  1  860

 224 MC VITTUONE Italy  1  852

 225 MC I LEONI Italy  1  850

 226 GESSATE Italy  1  833

 227 MARZENO - FAENZA Italy  1  831

 228 MCS JOHANNISBERG Germany  1  770

 229 TOURENSPORT-CLUB TSC WINDROSE Germany  1  750

 230 MC DUCATI PADOVA Italy  1  650

 231 MC MOTO TEAM MERANO Italy  1  620

 232 MOTORI DELLO STELLA - RIVIGNANO Italy  1  520

 233 BIKERS SALERNO CITY Italy  1  512

 234 MOTO KLUB KOTY Czech Republic  1  355

 235 CIRIE Italy  1  2

GENTE DI STRADA Italy  1  2

 237 BASSANO 0040 Italy  1  1

BMW MC CLUB Denmark  1  1

EINZELMITGLIED FMS Switzerland  1  1

INDONESIA Indonesia  1  1

PORTO CERVO Italy  1  1
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Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points for drivers of motorcycles of all categories,

groups and classes carrying one or more passengers, all registered at the Arrival Control

 Challenge Hungaria

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  106515

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  84797

 3 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  51997

 4 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  32652

 5 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  23118

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  13865

 7 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  13590

 8 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  11473

 9 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  11336

 10 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  9200

 11 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  7717

 12 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  6150

 13 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  4608

 14 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  3800

 15 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  3779

 16 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  3332

 17 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  2712

 18 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  2150

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  2150

 20 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1156

 21 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  596

 22 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  576
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of more then 500 cc

 Challenge Romania

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  209  371382

 2 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  196  182119

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  87  211372

 4 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  54  69322

 5 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  49  105236

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  39  33620

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  33  35703

 8 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  32  25325

 9 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  28  29240

 10 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  25  51468

 11 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  18  29206

 12 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  16  6706

 13 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  16  11900

 14 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  15  6780

 15 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  13  26370

 16 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  12  14360

 17 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  11  12650

 18 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  10  2890

 19 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  8  17250

 20 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  7  9662

 21 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  7  38500

 22 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  4  1219

 23 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  4  5272

 24 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  3  864

 25 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1  1

Canadian Motorcycle Association Canada  1  1

 27 Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1  976
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Federation Nation

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists who are holders of the FIM Meritum or Co-Meritum Badge of Honour.

In case of a tie between the FMNs, the participation of non-motorcycle participants who are holders of the FIM Meritum award will be taken into consideration

 Challenge Meritum FIM

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Meritums
motorcycles (cars) 

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  125 (3)

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  75 (4)

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  56

 4 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  32 (3)

 5 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  30

 6 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  25 (4)

 7 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  24

 8 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  18

 9 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  16

 10 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  12

 11 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  11 (1)

 12 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  11

Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  11

 14 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  7

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  7

 16 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  5

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  5

 18 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  4 (1)

 19 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  4

 20 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  2

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  2

 22 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1

Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1
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Federation Nation Sidecars

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists with sidecar

 Challenge Nederland

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  8  5380

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  6  9878

 3 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  5  10363

 4 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  2  4821

 5 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  2  2101

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  2  1770

 7 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  1980

 8 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  1  1666

 9 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  1  1200

 10 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1  288
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  23  9560

 2 ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  10  10800

 3 PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  10  1949

 4 MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  9  1150

 5 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  7  452

 6 GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  6  2200

 7 BMW MOTO KLUB ZAGREB Croatia  6  420

 8 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  6  0

 9 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  5  5512

 10 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  5  4100

 11 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  5  289

 12 APRILIA Italy  5  0

BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  5  0

THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  5  0

TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  5  0

 16 BOLLNÄS MCK Sweden  4  4096

 17 ZOO MC Finland  4  2390

 18 VASTERDALA MCK Sweden  4  1812

 19 AMC ST VITH Belgium  4  957

 20 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  4  690

 21 FLOALT MCK Sweden  4  0

 22 NMF TOURING CLUB Norway  3  4600

 23 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  3  3332

 24 STENLOSE MC Denmark  3  2500

 25 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  3  1788

 26 MC LE LION'S Switzerland  3  830

 27 ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  3  0

MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C Spain  3  0
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  3  0

MC KOERSEL Belgium  3  0

MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  3  0

MC PONENTE Italy  3  0

MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  3  0

MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  3  0

RAC RATZEBURG Germany  3  0

SMTT Sweden  3  0

 37 MC SOGNE Norway  2  4240

 38 SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  2  1785

 39 NÄSSJÖ MC CLUB - STENSJÖN Sweden  2  1473

 40 GIVE MC Denmark  2  1400

 41 MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  2  1185

 42 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  2  1039

 43 MC ASOM Netherlands  2  1026

 44 AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  2  298

 45 MC CHAUFFORERNE Denmark  2  1

 46 4343 ITALIA 043457 ITALIA Italy  2  0

ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  2  0

AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  2  0

BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  2  0

HALLSTA MC-T Sweden  2  0

HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  2  0

KAMC HERENTALS Belgium  2  0

LA BALZANA Italy  2  0

MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  2  0

MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  2  0

MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  2  0
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  2  0

MOTOCLUB CHIRONE Italy  2  0

MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  2  0

MSC SUHL Germany  2  0

TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB Italy  2  0

 62 GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  1  3063

 63 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  1  2589

 64 AVEROY MC KLUBB Norway  1  2378

 65 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  1  2225

 66 ROAD RUNNERS MC Norway  1  2110

 67 WELSH COAST MCC Norway  1  2100

 68 SENIOR MC Norway  1  1750

 69 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  1  1740

 70 SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  1  1700

 71 MC LE DUNE Italy  1  1674

 72 MC LUCONNAIS France  1  1668

 73 MUNKEBODA MOONSHINERS - KIMSTAD Sweden  1  1591

 74 HELSINGE MC KLUB Denmark  1  1441

 75 MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  1  1400

 76 RÖDE ORM C/O JOHANSSON RYLON/RYSSBY Sweden  1  1356

 77 FMCK KRONOBERG Sweden  1  1350

 78 HIBIDESMUS MUCELURES MCC Sweden  1  1219

 79 MC SUSAA Denmark  1  1200

 80 MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  1  1160

 81 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  1  1129

 82 AMICI DI STRADA - CIVITANOVA MARCHE Italy  1  1040

 83 TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  1  1000

 84 OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  1  900
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 85 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  1  888

 86 MC MORON Switzerland  1  870

 87 MFE ERZGEBIRGE Germany  1  450

 88 MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  1  325

 89 AMC GYVERINKHOVE Belgium  1  0

BMW MC VLAANDEREN Belgium  1  0

BMW TOURING CLUB - VÄSTERLANDA Sweden  1  0

DMCK FRIDAS - DOROTEA Sweden  1  0

DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  1  0

GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  1  0

HAN HERRED MC CLUB Denmark  1  0

HEDEMORA TT SWEDEN Sweden  1  0

HJEM'FRA MC Denmark  1  0

IN COMPANY WITH Italy  1  0

KUMLA RIDERS MC Sweden  1  0

LKT WYCZOK Poland  1  0

MC ALPSTEIN Switzerland  1  0

MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  1  0

MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  1  0

MC ESTENZE Italy  1  0

MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  1  0

MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  1  0

MC LA BALZANA CITTA DEL PALIO Italy  1  0

MC LES ANGES HEUREUX Switzerland  1  0

MC PONT CHATELAIN France  1  0

MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  1  0

MC ZONA ROJA Spain  1  0

MJOLNER MC Denmark  1  0
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

MOLDE MC Norway  1  0

MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  1  0

MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  1  0

MOTODIPENDENTI - SERAVALLE SESIA Italy  1  0

MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  1  0

MSC VICTORIA LICHTERFELDE Germany  1  0

MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  1  0

N B RACING Italy  1  0

NAF MC Norway  1  0

ÖMCC - ÖRNSKÖLSVIK Sweden  1  0

PAOLO ROSSI CINA Italy  1  0

RAPALLO OLIVARI Italy  1  0

RED WINGS MORA MCK Sweden  1  0

RETKI PTICI Macedonia  1  0

ROBERTO LAVELLI - BRIVIO Italy  1  0

ROOTERS MCC Ireland  1  0

SCOORDINATI Italy  1  0

SKÄFTBERG RANGERS MCK Sweden  1  0

TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  1  0

VÄTTERBYGDENS MCK Sweden  1  0

VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  1  0

VESTNES MCK Norway  1  0
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Federation Nation Clubs

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of Clubs which were classified

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Belgium

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  22  199204

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  13  392914

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  7  233406

 4 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  6  109899

 5 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  6  40361

 6 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  5  76173

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  5  39992

 8 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  4  29240

 9 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  3  25325

 10 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  2  56910

 11 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  2  53417

 12 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  2  31106

 13 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  2  24560

 14 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  2  6706

 15 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  2  5637

 16 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  1  51000

 17 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  1  19350

 18 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  1  14900

 19 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  1  13800

 20 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  1  8786

 21 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  1  6780

 22 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1  3757

 23 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1  1152
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of 50 cc and lower capacity

 Challenge Luxembourg

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  5  1571

 2 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  2  2600

 3 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  2  1500

 4 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  2050

 5 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  1  1885

 6 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  1  1150

 7 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  1  1
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Federation Nation Motorcycles

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of drivers of motorcycles over 125 cc and up to 250 cc

 Challenge Bohemia

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order Points

 1 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  4  1273

 2 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  3  2767
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Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of FIVA-points by motorcycles of minimum 20 years old.

FIVA-points are calculated by multiplying the distance per driver by a factor depending on the age of the motorcycle

 Challenge FIVA

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  26397,2

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  22416,2

 3 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  10305,0

 4 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  9406,9

 5 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  5222,0

 6 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  4763,4

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  4555,4

 8 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  3768,0

 9 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  3523,0

 10 Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium  2364,2

 11 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  1949,0

 12 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  1530,0

 13 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  1380,0

 14 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  1290,0

 15 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  1000,8

 16 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  750,0

 17 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  633,1

 18 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  462,4

 19 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  374,4

 20 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  271,2
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 1 AL EHSA BOYS Saudi Arabia  5500

HOG RIYADH CHAPTER Saudi Arabia  5500

 3 UNITED BIKERS TEAM Saudi Arabia  5400

 4 GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  3063

 5 MALANGEN MCK Norway  3062

 6 HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  2818

 7 LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY Finland  2591

 8 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  2589

 9 MC KITEE Finland  2575

 10 TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  2482

 11 THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  2431

 12 SAVOLANKATU MOTORISTIT Finland  2415

SAVONKINNAN MOTORISTIT Finland  2415

 14 DOROTEA MCK "FRIDAS" - DOROTEA Sweden  2411

 15 TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  2397

 16 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  2390

ZOO MC Finland  2390

 18 NAF MC Norway  2387

 19 AVEROY MC KLUBB Norway  2378

 20 MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C Spain  2374

 21 OESTERSUNDS MCC Sweden  2330

 22 ÖMCC - ÖRNSKÖLSVIK Sweden  2308

ÖRNSKÖLDSVIKS MCC Sweden  2308

 24 GRAATASS MC KLUBB MOLDE Norway  2306

 25 MOLDE MC Norway  2300

NMF TOURING CLUB Norway  2300

 27 SOLLEFTEA MOTORCYKLISTER Sweden  2275

 28 VESTNES MCK Norway  2244
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 29 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  2225

 30 NIDAROS MCK Norway  2217

 31 HÄRNÖKNUTTERS - HÄRNÖSAND Sweden  2210

 32 DMCK FRIDAS - DOROTEA Sweden  2207

 33 DMTC Ireland  2200

 34 SOMERON MOOTTORIKERHO Finland  2191

 35 ROOTERS MCC Ireland  2150

 36 SUNDSVALLS MCC Sweden  2144

 37 MC ZONA ROJA Spain  2142

 38 MC SOGNE Norway  2120

 39 ROAD RUNNERS MC Norway  2110

 40 DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  2100

WELSH COAST MCC Norway  2100

 42 DELLE MADONIE Italy  2090

 43 HMCK - HUDIKSVALL Sweden  2078

 44 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  2050

MOTOCLUB TULA Russian Federation  2050

 46 BOLLNÄS MCK Sweden  2048

 47 SMTT Sweden  2022

 48 400CCM.RU Russian Federation  1980

MC TULA Russian Federation  1980

 50 PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  1949

 51 SILVER  FOX MC Norway  1947

 52 RED WINGS MORA MCK Sweden  1886

 53 TERTITTEN MC Norway  1868

 54 ÖSTRA AROS MCK Sweden  1851

 55 MCK TOURING Sweden  1837

 56 HEDEMORA TT SWEDEN Sweden  1821
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 57 OESTRA AROS MCK - UPPSALA Sweden  1819

 58 VASTERDALA MCK Sweden  1812

 59 WERMDÖ BIKERS Sweden  1809

 60 PAOLO ROSSI CINA Italy  1800

 61 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  1788

 62 SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  1785

 63 LIMA NORRA TOURING Sweden  1770

 64 BMW CLUB GB United Kingdom  1763

 65 IASMOS MC GREECE Greece  1757

 66 HALLSTA MC-T Sweden  1755

 67 SENIOR MC Norway  1750

 68 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  1740

MC VENNER Norway  1740

 70 SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  1700

 71 BMW KLUB NORWAY Norway  1677

 72 MC LE DUNE Italy  1674

 73 HOT IRON MC VALDEMARSVIK Sweden  1671

 74 MC LUCONNAIS France  1668

 75 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  1666

 76 KUMLA RIDERS MC Sweden  1662

 77 MC PONT CHATELAIN France  1655

 78 MOTOCLUB CHIRONE Italy  1650

 79 TIRREMOTO CETRARO Italy  1612

 80 ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  1600

 81 MUNKEBODA MOONSHINERS - KIMSTAD Sweden  1591

 82 TÖRNROS MC Sweden  1575

 83 MOTOCLUB DOMENICO D ANGELO Italy  1550

 84 HAN HERRED MC CLUB Denmark  1540
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 85 IMTC United Kingdom  1513

 86 HJEM'FRA MC Denmark  1500

MJOLNER MC Denmark  1500

 88 NÄSSJÖ MC CLUB - STENSJÖN Sweden  1473

 89 BEETHOOVENS MC - KALMAR Sweden  1470

VETLANDA MCK Sweden  1470

 91 VÄTTERBYGDENS MCK Sweden  1464

 92 THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB United Kingdom  1456

 93 TULLGARNS MCC Sweden  1451

 94 ANDREA TESTA Italy  1450

MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  1450

 96 BULL'S MC Denmark  1445

 97 SKARABORGS MCTC Sweden  1443

 98 HELSINGE MC KLUB Denmark  1441

 99 MC CHAUFFORERNE Denmark  1435

 100 GIVE MC Denmark  1400

MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  1400

RETKI PTICI Macedonia  1400

 103 MCK VIKINGARNA Sweden  1398

 104 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  1378

 105 HERMANS HEDNINGAR LMCK Sweden  1367

 106 RÖDE ORM C/O JOHANSSON RYLON/RYSSBY Sweden  1356

 107 BMW TOURING CLUB - VÄSTERLANDA Sweden  1355

 108 FMCK KRONOBERG Sweden  1350

ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  1350

THE OLD KNUTTERS / HALLAND Sweden  1350

 111 FLOALT MCK Sweden  1278

 112 MOLLENARMEN Denmark  1250
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

RAC RATZEBURG Germany  1250

STENLOSE MC Denmark  1250

 115 AMC GYVERINKHOVE Belgium  1230

 116 HIBIDESMUS MUCELURES MCC Sweden  1219

 117 AMK VARDAR Macedonia  1200

MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  1200

MC SUSAA Denmark  1200

 120 APRILIA Italy  1198

 121 MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  1196

 122 K.M.A.C MENEN Belgium  1195

 123 MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  1185

 124 SKANES MC Sweden  1173

 125 MOTORCLUB ZEEUWS VLAANDEREN Netherlands  1170

 126 MBC TOURING REGIONE LAZIO Italy  1160

MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  1160

 128 MERITUM CLUB SWEDEN Sweden  1150

MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  1150

 130 DINO ANGELETTI Italy  1146

 131 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  1126

 132 ASM BUGEY France  1125

 133 BMW MC VLAANDEREN Belgium  1123

 134 MC GENTLEMAN BORDIGHERA Italy  1111

 135 AMC VITERBO Italy  1100

AUTO MOTO CLUB Italy  1100

GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  1100

MC PERAZZONE Italy  1100

 139 MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  1062

 140 MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  1060

13-7-2011 16:42 Page 5 of 9



Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 141 MC DE RIJNRIDDERS Netherlands  1053

 142 KAMC HERENTALS Belgium  1052

 143 MALVITO CENTAURI DELL ESARO Italy  1050

 144 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  1042

 145 AMICI DI STRADA - CIVITANOVA MARCHE Italy  1040

 146 MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS Netherlands  1035

 147 LOOISE MK Belgium  1033

 148 MC PONENTE Italy  1030

 149 NEEDSE MC Netherlands  1024

 150 MC LES ANGES HEUREUX Switzerland  1021

 151 MC ASOM Netherlands  1018

 152 MC KOERSEL Belgium  1017

 153 TIGULLIO MOTOR CLUB Italy  1012

 154 VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  1004

 155 TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  1000

 156 IL BRUCO Italy  999

 157 RAPALLO OLIVARI Italy  990

 158 GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  975

 159 FUORI GIRI 2001 Italy  970

 160 CENTOMILAKIM Italy  960

 161 SENIGALLIA Italy  959

 162 AMC ST VITH Belgium  957

 163 LA BALZANA Italy  950

MC LA BALZANA CITTA DEL PALIO Italy  950

MC MADONNA DEI CENTAURI - ALESSANDRIA Italy  950

 166 MC ROLLING BIKERS Switzerland  945

 167 MSV NEVIGES-DORNAP Germany  940

 168 MC PAOLO PERAZZONE Italy  929
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

MOTODIPENDENTI - SERAVALLE SESIA Italy  929

 170 4343 ITALIA 043457 ITALIA Italy  920

 171 MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  900

MSC VICTORIA LICHTERFELDE Germany  900

OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  900

 174 LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  894

VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALIA Italy  894

 176 MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  890

 177 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  888

 178 MC MILANO Italy  874

 179 MC SEVESO Italy  872

 180 BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  870

MC MORON Switzerland  870

 182 O. TENNI - RAVENNA Italy  868

 183 GALLIANO Italy  864

 184 EUROPA BUSCATE Italy  860

MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  860

 186 MC SANTERNO IMOLA Italy  855

 187 MC VITTUONE Italy  852

 188 MC I LEONI Italy  850

 189 ROBERTO LAVELLI - BRIVIO Italy  843

 190 MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  840

MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  840

 192 MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  835

 193 GESSATE Italy  833

 194 MARZENO - FAENZA Italy  831

 195 MC LE LION'S Switzerland  830

 196 MC MUTINA Italy  810
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 197 MC LIVORNESE Italy  800

 198 MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  780

 199 MCS JOHANNISBERG Germany  770

 200 LKT WYCZOK Poland  750

TOURENSPORT-CLUB TSC WINDROSE Germany  750

 202 MC ESTENZE Italy  714

 203 AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  700

 204 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  690

 205 MSC SUHL Germany  680

 206 MC DUCATI PADOVA Italy  650

 207 MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  630

 208 MC MOTO TEAM MERANO Italy  620

 209 MC ALPSTEIN Switzerland  610

 210 MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  570

 211 MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  520

MOTORI DELLO STELLA - RIVIGNANO Italy  520

 213 BIKERS SALERNO CITY Italy  512

 214 "OLDTIMER" SUBOTICA Serbia  487

 215 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  452

 216 MFE ERZGEBIRGE Germany  450

 217 BMW MOTO KLUB ZAGREB Croatia  420

 218 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  418

 219 ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  414

 220 MOTO KLUB KOTY Czech Republic  355

 221 MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  325

 222 AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  298

 223 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  289

 224 BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  288
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

Order

 225 CIRIE Italy  2

SCOORDINATI Italy  2

 227 BASSANO 0040 Italy  1

BMW MC CLUB Denmark  1

INDONESIA Indonesia  1

 230 APPLE VALLEY RIDERS Canada  0

BREDE MC Denmark  0

EINZELMITGLIED FMS Switzerland  0

GENTE DI STRADA Italy  0

IN COMPANY WITH Italy  0

MC CREMA Italy  0

MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  0

MC EUROPA BUSCATE Italy  0

MC GENTLEMEN'S PINEROLO Italy  0

MC MAGENTA Italy  0

MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  0

MOTOR SPORT NIMOIS France  0

MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  0

N B RACING Italy  0

PORTO CERVO Italy  0

SKÄFTBERG RANGERS MCK Sweden  0
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Club

Nation

Points

For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.

The first Club classified of each FMN shall receive an award.

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Inter-Clubs

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

FMN

Order

Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique Belgium

MC KOERSEL 1  8136

KAMC HERENTALS 2  7364

AMC ST VITH 3  5742

Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia

BMW MOTO KLUB ZAGREB 1  3780

1 HMK ZAGREB 2  2926

Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC 1  2682

MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. 2  2600

Danmarks Motor Union Denmark

ROLD SKOV MC 1  27000

STENLOSE MC 2  7500

HELSINGE MC KLUB 3  5764

Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland

TOURING FINLANDIA MK 1  121890

ZOO MC 2  23900

THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ 3  21879

Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany

RAC RATZEBURG 1  6250

MC HEIDEFUECHSE 2  4740

MC WEILHEIM E.V 3  4680

Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece
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Club

Nation

Points

For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.

The first Club classified of each FMN shall receive an award.

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Inter-Clubs

 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

FMN

Order

IASMOS MC GREECE 1  5271

Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary

BUDAI MOTO KLUB 1  1152

Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland

ROOTERS MCC 1  10750

Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy

MC ANDREA TESTA 1  20300

GOTTLIEB DAIMLER 2  14300

APRILIA 3  11980

Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia

MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB 1  6000

AMK VARDAR 2  6000

Moto Club de Monaco Monaco

MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO 1  13800

Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands

MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS 1  7245

MC MARTINISTAD 2  5980

MOTORCLUB ZEEUWS VLAANDEREN 3  5850

Norges Motorsportforbund Norway

AVEROY MC KLUBB 1  23780

NMF TOURING CLUB 2  11500

GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY 3  9189
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For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.
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(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)
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 /

66th FIM Rally

Tulln/Vienna, Austria

3-7-2011 9-7-2011

FMN

Order

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland

LKT WYCZOK 1  12750

Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation

MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB 1  22550

400CCM.RU 2  7920

Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia

HOG RIYADH CHAPTER 1  33000

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia

BILI ANDELE 1  3757

Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia

AMD TRZIC 1  6780

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain

PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE 1  35082

MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C 2  14244

Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden

VASTERDALA MCK 1  16308

BOLLNÄS MCK 2  14336

SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA 3  14304

Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland

MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG 1  6300

MSC "ZURI" ZURICH 2  4830
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For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.
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66th FIM Rally
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3-7-2011 9-7-2011

FMN

Order

MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS 3  3440

Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom

MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB 1  19992

IMTC 2  4539
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